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Drogos, Donna, Env. Health

From: Pat Hoban [pat@weber-hayes.com]

Sent: Thursday, November 06, 2003 2:14 PM

To: Murray Einarson; {ACHCSA) Scott Seery; (ACHCSA) Drogos, Donna
Cc: WHA-Joe Hayes

Subject: Recent Lab Results Attached (T-Bear)

Hi Donna, Scott, and Murray:

Jeff Lawson faxed the ATTACHED Iab sheets which present the results of the October 24th sampling by
Cerco Analytical (subed to STL Labs). I'm sure his office also faxed the set to ACHCSA. Threre are 7 additional
QA/QC sheets that | haven't forwarded. Here's the record as | see it

» October 24, 2003: MTBE = 58 ppb and gasoline = 62 ppb (sampling by Cerco Analytical -subed to STL
Labs)

Octobr 1, 2003: MTBE = 100 ppb (collected by Gribi & Associates, analyzed by McCampbell Analytical)
Apri} 18, 2003: MTBE = 131.64 ppb (analyzed by you)

April 11, 2003: MTBE = 122.84 ppb (analyzed by you)

April 10, 2003: MTBE = 120 ppb + TAME = 0.73 (collected Clearwater Consultants, analyzed by Kiff
. Analytical)

April 4, 2003: MTBE = 125.98 ppb (analyzed by you)

March 3, 2003: MTBE = 130 ppb (sampling & tested by Zone 7 Water District)

February 27, 2003: MTBE = 87.3 ppb (sampling by Cerco Analytical}

February 13, 2003: MTBE = 73 ppb. (tested by RJ Lee Group, Inc -Pennsylvania).
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I'm pretty sure these 9 sampies were obtained from various nearby locations including a couple of different hose
bibs and the "kitchen sink". The pre-filter sample should give us some consistent, repeatable results. I've asked
Roy to set up a clipboard and take a reading of the totalizing meter each day he's at the T-Bear Ranch (until
Kelsoe instalis a digital meter - Murray do you have a favorite, inexpensive one to recommend).

I checked in with Helyn and Roy on the status of the carbon system installation. Culligan has hooked up half the
filtration system as the other half is still being fabricated back east somewhere (the remaining filter vessels are
supposed to arrive next week). However, water is being filtered!! Flow is restricted to 5 gpm and is being
pumped through two small carbon vessefs and then up into two, 3,000-gallon water tanks (it'l take a day to fill the
two tanks). As a reminder, Culligan estimated a loading rate of 3.9 Ibs/day based on MTBE at 130 ppb (we really
have no idea what the MTBE-carbon contact time within the vessel but t guess we'll assume it's long enough to
remove the MTBE). Theoretically, carbon breakthrough should occur in 39 days if the 5 cu-ft vessel of contains
145 ibs of carbon. | don't know how the recent hit of TPH-gas concentration effects the "breakthrough”
calculations, Cross your fingers.

Helyn and Roy lost three more horse boarders. Now that the groundwater is finally being filtered, they don't think
they'll be able to get folks to move into their trailer homes due to the economy. Times are tough.

Looking forward to meeting up with you all and finalizing an expediant plan to install a good replacement well for
the T-Bear Ranch.

All the best,
Pat Hoban
(831) 722-3580

12/4/2003
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California State Certified Laborato <y “0,2153

analytical, inc.

3942-A Valley Avenue
Pleasanton, CA B4366-4715
4 November, 2003 Tel: 925.462.2 771

FPaz: 9254622775
Job No.0310200 &% 2

Cust. No.11779

Mr. Murray Kelsoe
Sunol Gas

3004 Andrade Road
Sunal, CA 94586

Subject: Tavani Prapenty
3000 Andrade Road, Suno)
Analytica] Services

Dear Mr., Kelsoe:

Pursuant to your request, on Qetober 24, 2003 CERCO Analytical, Ine. collected water samiples
for the above referenced property. The samples were testing for the following:

¢ Total Petroleum Hydrocarbons — Gasoline
s Aromatic and Oxygenates - EPA 8260

For your consideration, STL San Francisco has completed your report and it is enclosed.

We appreciate the opportunity of working with the Sunol Gas. If yon have any questions, or if
you require further mformation, please do not hesitate to contact us.

Very truly yours,
CERCO ANALYTICAL, INC.

Cheryl McMijfen
Laboratory Director
JDL/

Enclosures

cc;  Mr, Jeffrey Lawson — Fax No.1-408-286-1400
Sycamore Valley Law Group
152 No. 3™ Sueet, Suite 900
San Jose, CA 85112
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Cerc Analyucal, loe
Atn.: Parene Langford

T-572  P.O10/012  F-T15

Sukminsion #: 2003406875

J042-A Valley Averiie
Pisasanion, CA B4N8-4T15
Phone; (525) 482-2771 Fax; {925) 462-2775
Project 8310200 Roconad: 10242003 13:20
Tovani Proparty
Siwe:  Andraoe Rd.
Preplsl 80306 Tostis); #2508
Sample ID:  HOSEBEIA § WELL Lan D 2003-10-0875 - 1
Semptad:  1024/2003 12:05 Extraztad: 10302003 11°58
Mptrix, Winiay OC Batchs 200371 0/30-01 .64
Compound conc. RL Unt Dilution Angiyped Firg
ter-Butyl alconol (TRA) ND 50 ol 1.00| 10/30/2005 11:58
Mathy! tart-bunyl ether {MTEE) 58 0.50 ugll 1.00 | 10/30/2003 11:48
Di-isopropy Ether (DIPE) ND 1.0 i 1.00 | J0/3002003 11:58
Ethyl tert-butyl sther LETBE} ND 0.50 upl 1001 10r30/200% 1 1:58
terrAmyt treiny! ether [TAME] NP D.50 oA 1.00 | 10/3072003 1 1:58
Aenzans ND 0.50 udl. 1O0 0 10/30/2008 11:48
Tolugne NOQ 0.50 gl 1.0 1073072003 11:58 )
. | Ethyipenzane ND 0.50 upL 100 | 10r20/2008 11:38 !
Total wylenas ND 10 ugh- 1.00 | 10/30/2008 11:58 !
Sarrogetes)
1,2-Dihioronthant 4 pa.7 75 % 1080} to/m0a008 11.:58
ToEna-cHS B8 ] % 1.00} 10/30/42003 1158

Bevem Trem Laboratories, inc,

STL San Franciaon * 1220 Gumy i, PRanlin, CA Sa46
AR I TN Ay ToEBRE 404 1810 Fax 25 404 1088 " wwwalk-inc.@m * CA DHE CLAPY 2495
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o NGY~03-2003 08:10PM  FROM-SILICON VALLEY LAW GROUP +
v From: Cryoms, Fit To: HRnene Lngiom o~ s rm—— it an e

= S TL Bubmission w 2003-10-0875

Gancling

T-572  P.00S/M1z  F-Ti5

Cerco Anghtica!, Ine,
A Danena Langfond

39424 Vahey Avenus
Plansanion, (A B4586-4715
Phono: (825} 462-2771 Fax: (825) 4822778
Projact: 0310200 Receivad; 1y24/200% 13:20
Toavan] Prapenty
St Ancrads Rd.

Brap(a): 5030 Testis). 2015M

Bampia i HOBFRIR & WELL Lab ID: 2003-10-0875 - 1

Samplad:  10/24/2003 10:05 Extracted:  AOV28/2003 47119

oanrix: Walar QC Bawhy  2003110/28-01 05
Compound ELana. RL yni Bhuon Andlyuad Flag_‘—:
Gasoling 82 5 e 1001 1528/2003 17.19 g '

Surrogate(s)
4-BromofuoraDanzens-FID 87.5 50 % 1001 10RA/200317:19 |
Savam Trant Laboratonias, Ine. ' WLiRREDY 1623

ST San Francisco * 1220 Quarry Lans, Preasanion. GA ME66
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